

Date: 15.04.2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 543547

Sub: Filing of Compliances for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024

Ref: Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate, as received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA)- C B Management Services Private Limited, pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2024, for your record and reference.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Ddev Plastiks Industries Limited

Tanvi Goenka (ACS 31176) Company Secretary



Ddev Plastiks Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700 071

 $\textbf{Tel:+91-33-2282\ 3744/45/3671/99,\ E-mail: kolkata@ddevgroup.in,\ \textbf{www.ddevgroup.in}}$

Mumbai Office: 106, Laxmi Plaza, Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053, India

Tel: +91-22-67021470/71/72, E-mail: mumbai@ddevgroup.in

CIN: L24290WB2020PLC241791



CB MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LIMITED P-22, BONDEL ROAD, KOLKATA – 700019 PHONE: (033) 2280/6692/93/94/2486, 40116700/11/16/17/20/22/23/24/26/28/29

FAX: (033) 40116739 EMAIL: rta@cbmsl.com Website: www.cbmsl.com CIN: U74140WB1994PTC062959

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we certify that

- (i) The securities issued by **DDEV PLASTIKS INDUSTRIES LIMITED (CIN:** L24290WB2020PLC241791) having Registered Office at **2B Pretoria Street, Kolkata 700 071**, were issued in dematerialized mode and continued to remain so within the period **01/01/2024 to 31/03/2024** in terms with listing agreement made with BSE Limited
- (ii) Since Nil share certificates were issued, therefore the share certificate(s) were not required to be mutilated and cancelled after due verification of record maintained by us.
- (iii) The name of the depository has been substituted as the registered owner of the shares in the record of the Company maintained by us.

For CB MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LTD



REGISTRARS.

Dated: 3rd March, 2024